Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRA000000U
Revision No:
3
This Certificate is issued to
R. STAHL Schaltgeräte GmbH
Waldenburg, Germany
for
Computers and Programmable Logic Controllers
with type designation(s)
Remote I/O System Type IS1 and IS1+
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Computers and Programmable Logic Controllers
Intended service
Application of the control, monitoring, alarm, and safety systems are subject for approval of the individual RO
classing the vessel.
Temperature [°C]: -25 and 70
Vibration: ±1mm / 0.7g
EMC: General power distribution zone.
IP Code: IP20
This is to certify:
that the Product referred to herein has been inspected for the Manufacturer, pursuant to the relevant requirements of the
European Union Recognised Organisation Mutual Recognition procedure, required by Article 10.1 of EU Regulation
391/2009, and has been found in accordance with those requirements.
This Certificate is valid until 2026-10-20.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-10-21
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.4-000049-3
Certificate No: MRA000000U
Revision No: 3
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Remote I/O System Type IS1 and IS1+, Series 94**, consisting of the following units:
Type Designation Zone
 CPU & Power Modules (for Zone 1 or Zone 2)
9440/15-01-*1 CPU & Power module for up to 16 I/O modules, with Display 2
9440/22-01-*1
(*1 = 11 or 21)
9490/1*-12
CPU & Power module for up to 8 I/O modules, with Display
Socket
1
1
9442/32-10-00
9442/35-10-00
9445/32-12
9445/35-12
9496/32-03-00
9496/35-03-00
9496/32-04-00
9496/35-04-00
CPU module
CPU module
Power module for up to 16 I/O modules + Power supply set
Power module for up to 16 I/O modules + Power supply set
Socket 3 Slots
Socket 3 Slots
Socket 4 Slots
Socket 4 slots
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
I/O modules with IS field circuits (Ex ib or ia)
9462/12-0*-11 Analog Input Module 6/8x AI for HART transmitters, 0/4…20mA, line monitoring, FS 1
9468/32-08-1* Analog Universal Module HART 8x AI/AO for HART transmitter/valves, 0/4…20mA,
line monitoring 1
9468/33-08-1* Analog Universal Module HART 8x AI/AO for HART transmitter/valves, 0/4…20mA,
line monitoring 2
9470/32-16-1* Digital Input Output Module 16x DI/DO, for volt-free contacts and low energy valves,
2 frequency input up to 20kHz, line monitoring 1
9470/33-16-1* Digital Input Output Module 16x DI/DO, for volt-free contacts and low energy valves,
2 frequency input up to 20kHz, line monitoring 2
9475/32-04-** Digital Output Module 4x DO, line monitoring 1
9475/32-08-** Digital Output Module 8x DO, line monitoring 1
9475/33-04-** Digital Output Module 4x DO, line monitoring 2
9475/33-08-** Digital Output Module 8x DO, line monitoring 2
9482/32-08-1* Temperature Input Module 8x Temperature Input, RTD’s and thermocouples 1
9482/33-08-1* Temperature Input Module 8x Temperature Input, RTD’s and thermocouples 2
I/O modules for Non-IS field circuits
9469/35-08-1* Universal Module HART 8x AI/AO or 4x AI/AO + 4 DI/DO for  transmitters, control
valves, PNP proximity switches, solenoids 2
9471/35-16-1* Digital Input Output Module NAMUR 16x DI or DO, for NAMUR proximity switches,
solenoid valves, frequency signals 2
9472/35-16-1* Digital Input Output Module 24 V 16x DI or DO, for PNP/NAMUR proximity switches,
solenoid valves, frequency signals 2
9477/12-06-12 Relay Module 6x relay output, 250V AC or 30-220V DC, 0.12-2A, NO 1
9477/12-08-12 Relay Module 8x relay output, 60V DC, 2A, NO 1
9490/11-3* Socket for Relay modules 9477/12 1
9477/15-08-12 Relay Module 8x relay output, 250V AC or 30-220V DC, 0.12-2A, NO 2
Accessories
9185/1*-**-10 Fieldbus Isolating Repeater 2
9494/*1-** BusRail for IS1 / IS1+ system 1
Terminals Terminals for I/O Modules listed in the instruction manual (spring / screw) 1 / 2
SUB D connector RS 485-IS (162693) 1
Job Id: 262.4-000049-3
Certificate No: MRA000000U